92 Subtotal

93

94 Total

(15) (16) (17)

D-17

Depreciation

Annualization

Adjustments Sub-

total

Pro Forma

Adjusted at

Present Rates

$199

101 14,723

(132) 2,586

429 1,443

$398 $18,950

$2,996 $8,242

309

$2,996 $8,550

$7 $2,810

$7 $2,810

$126 $9,261

1,454

370 16,942

75

2 273

1,973 9,692

520 2,717

545

$2,992 $40,958

$3 $1,222

$3 $1,222

$2,995 $42,181

$4,765 $4,765 $75,813

-

686 686 10,333

$5,451 $5,451 $86,146

$160 $2,812

$160 $2,812

$64 $7,545

$64 $7,545

$5,451 $10,445 $466,639

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-5 Revenue Adjustment Summary

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-5

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 57 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Line

No.
Category Description Description Account

FPFTY Amount

Pre Adjustments

D-5A Revenue

Annualization

D-5B CAP

Revenue Credits

and Adjustments

D-5F Leap Year

Adjustment

D-5G Weather

Normalization

D-5H Asset

Optimization

Margin

D-5I IS Revenue

Adjustment

Adjustments Sub-

total

Pro Forma

Adjusted at

Present Rates

1 OPERATING REVENUE Customer & Distribution Revenue Residential 480.0 $233,202 $1,052 ($40) $241 $1,252 $234,455

2 C & I 481.0 101,067 108 120 228 101,295

3 Transportation of Gas of Others 489.3 25,827 25,827

4 Subtotal $360,096 $1,160 ($40) $361 $1,480 $361,576

5

6 Gas Cost Revenue Residential 480.0 $167,080 $167,080

7 C & I 481.0 59,819 59,819

8 Interdepartmental 484.0

9 Subtotal $226,900 $226,900

10

11 Subtotal OPERATING REVENUE $586,996 $1,160 ($40) $361 $1,480 $588,476

12

13 OTHER REVENUE Other Gas Revenue Rent for Gas Property 493.0

14 Interdepartmental Rents 494.0 $691 $691

15 Other Gas Revenues 495.0

16 Subtotal $691 $691

17

18 Other Operating Revenue Sales For Resale 483.0 $3,223 ($3,223) (3,223)

19 Forfeited Discounts 487.0 838 838

20

21 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488.0 10 10

22 Subtotal $4,070 ($3,223) ($3,223) $848

23

24 Subtotal OTHER REVENUE $4,761 ($3,223) ($3,223) $1,538

25

26 Total $591,757 $1,160 ($40) $361 ($3,223) ($1,743) $590,014

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-5A Revenue Annualization

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-5A

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 58 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line

No.
Description Reference

480000:

Residential

Sales

481001: TCS

Sales

481002: GC

Sales
481003: L Sales

481005: Other

Sales
C & I Total

1 Total FPFTY Revenues $399,317 $1,500 $158,019 $152 $1,546 $161,218

2 Commodity Billings in Revenues (167,080) (819) (57,667) (77) (1,067) (59,630)

3 Weather Adjustment

4 Total Reconcilable Surcharge in Revenues

5 Revenues Net of Commodity - Margin SUM L1 to L4 $232,236 $681 $100,353 $75 $479 $101,588

6

7 Average Monthly Customers in FPFTY 494,391 31 44,450 4 17

8

9 Average Annual Margin Per Customer L5 / L7 $0.470 $21.963 $2.258 $18.853 $28.189

10

11 Number of Customers of Current Month 496,630 31 44,498 4 17 44,550

12

13 Increase in Customers during FPFTY L11 - L7 2,239 48 44,550

14

15 Annualization of Revenue L9 * L13 $1,052 $108 $108

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-5B

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 59 of 94

(1) (2)

Line

No.

[…]

1 Public Utility Real Tax (PURTA) Total Expense $2,050 $2,050

2 Capital Stock & Franchise Tax

3 Use Tax Accrued 152 152

4 Real Estate Tax Accrual 1,568 1,568

5 Miscellaneous TOTI

6 Payroll Tax Accrued 3,711 $64 3,776

7 Total $7,481 $64 $7,545

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-16

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 78 of 94

(1) (2)

Line

No.
Description Reference Jurisdictional

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $41,490

2 Payroll Tax Expense $3,711

3 Payroll Tax Expense - Percent L2 / L1 8.95%

4 Pro Forma Increase in S&W $720

5 Payroll Tax Pro Forma L3 * L4 $64

D-16 TOTI -  Payroll Tax Adjustments

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 79 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma

Test Yr Depr

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA $4,457 $182 $4,275 $182 $4,640

2 PECO Common 3902 IL 19 19 19

3 PECO Common 3902 PA 2,106 208 1,897 208 2,314

4 PECO Common 3903 PA 39 6 32 6 45

5 PECO Common 3911 PA 16 1 15 1 18

6 PECO Common 3912 PA 2,130 178 1,952 178 2,309

7 PECO Common 3913 IL 2,287 242 2,046 242 2,529

8 PECO Common 3913 PA 7,850 812 7,038 812 8,662

9 PECO Common 3930 PA 134 8 126 8 142

10 PECO Common 3941 PA 11 11 11

11 PECO Common 3942 PA 101 12 89 12 113

12 PECO Common 3970 PA 6,379 697 5,683 697 7,076

13 PECO Common 3980 PA 83 0 83 0 83

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant $25,613 $2,347 $23,266 $2,347 $27,960

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA $134 $3 $131 $3 $137

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA 15 15 15

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA 186 7 179 7 192

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA 9,867 637 9,230 637 10,505

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA 900 900 900

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA 17,681 1,524 16,157 1,524 19,205

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA 477 32 445 32 508

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA 1,394 128 1,266 128 1,521

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA 3,571 56 3,515 56 3,628

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA 17,889 1,389 16,500 1,389 19,279

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA 1,854 45 1,809 45 1,900

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA 3,462 31 3,431 31 3,492

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA 4,176 214 3,962 214 4,390

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA 133 0 133 0 133

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution $61,738 $4,066 $57,672 $4,066 $65,805

34

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 80 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma

Test Yr Depr

35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA $102 $2 $100 $2 $103

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA 62 7 56 7 69

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA 59 7 52 7 66

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA 0 0 0

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA 21 0 21 0 21

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL 0 0 0

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA 539 22 517 22 562

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA 685 28 657 28 713

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA 0 0 0

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA 178 2 176 2 180

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA 8 8 8

46 Subtotal Gas - General Plant $1,655 $68 $1,587 $68 $1,723

47

48 Gas - Production Plant PECO Gas 3050 PA $25 ($2) $27 ($2) $24

49 PECO Gas 3053 PA (0) (0) (0)

50 PECO Gas 3110 PA 94 94 94

51 Subtotal Gas - Production Plant $119 ($2) $121 ($2) $117

52

53 Gas - Storage PECO Gas 3611 PA $43 $1 $42 $1 $44

54 PECO Gas 3612 PA 325 325 325

55 PECO Gas 3613 PA 9 0 9 0 9

56 PECO Gas 3620 PA 18 18 18

57 PECO Gas 3630 PA 25 25 25

58 PECO Gas 3631 PA 156 156 156

59 PECO Gas 3632 PA 715 74 641 74 788

60 PECO Gas 3633 PA 218 13 205 13 231

61 PECO Gas 3634 PA 36 2 33 2 38

62 PECO Gas 3635 PA 93 2 91 2 96

63 Subtotal Gas - Storage $1,637 $92 $1,545 $92 $1,729

64

65 Subtotal 403.0 Depreciation Expense. $90,763 $6,572 $84,191 $6,572 $97,334

66

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 81 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma

Test Yr Depr

67 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Intangible Plant. Common - Intangible Plant FDG_PECO_C_CIMS:PECO - Common - CIMS $284 $9 $275 $9 $294

68 PECO Com 303-AMI NONBILL SW EDE EOL

69 PECO Com 303-AMI NONBILL SW IDS EOL

70 PECO Com 303-IAM SW Enhance PA

71 PECO Com 3030- North Star RE SW 447 447 447

72 PECO Com 3030-BIDA Customer Project 1,849 1,849 1,849

73 PECO Com 3030-CallRoutingSW 152 152 152

74 PECO Com 3030-CIMS Enhancements PA

75 PECO Com 3030-CIMS EOL PA

76 PECO Com 3030-CIS Transformation SW 100 100 100

77 PECO Com 3030-Client Devices SW PA

78 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr 159 159 159

79 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr 868 868 868

80 PECO Com 3030-Common MDM SW 8,078 8,078 8,078

81 PECO Com 3030-CTA PHI Consol SW 449 449 449

[…]

PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 83 of 94

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Utility

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds (Utility)

Depr on Adds

(Utility)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Utility)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Utility)

Pro Forma

Test Yr Depr

(Utility)

0.2303 $1,027 $42 $985 $42 $1,068

0.2303 4 4 4

0.2303 485 48 437 48 533

0.2303 9 1 7 1 10

0.2303 4 0 3 0 4

0.2303 491 41 450 41 532

0.2303 527 56 471 56 582

0.2303 1,808 187 1,621 187 1,995

0.2303 31 2 29 2 33

0.2303 3 3 3

0.2303 23 3 21 3 26

0.2303 1,469 160 1,309 160 1,630

0.2303 19 0 19 0 19

$5,899 $541 $5,358 $541 $6,439

0.2303

1.0000 $134 $3 $131 $3 $137

1.0000 15 15 15

1.0000 186 7 179 7 192

1.0000 9,867 637 9,230 637 10,505

1.0000 900 900 900

1.0000 17,681 1,524 16,157 1,524 19,205

1.0000 477 32 445 32 508

1.0000 1,394 128 1,266 128 1,521

1.0000 3,571 56 3,515 56 3,628

1.0000 17,889 1,389 16,500 1,389 19,279

1.0000 1,854 45 1,809 45 1,900

1.0000 3,462 31 3,431 31 3,492

1.0000 4,176 214 3,962 214 4,390

1.0000 133 0 133 0 133

$61,738 $4,066 $57,672 $4,066 $65,805

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 84 of 94

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

46 Subtotal Gas - General Plant

47

[…]

PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 87 of 94

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Function)

Pro Forma

FPFTY Depr

(Function)

1.0000 $1,027 $42 $985 $42 $1,068

1.0000 4 4 4

1.0000 485 48 437 48 533

1.0000 9 1 7 1 10

1.0000 4 0 3 0 4

1.0000 491 41 450 41 532

1.0000 527 56 471 56 582

1.0000 1,808 187 1,621 187 1,995

1.0000 31 2 29 2 33

1.0000 3 3 3

1.0000 23 3 21 3 26

1.0000 1,469 160 1,309 160 1,630

1.0000 19 0 19 0 19

$5,899 $541 $5,358 $541 $6,439

1.0000

1.0000 $134 $3 $131 $3 $137

1.0000 15 15 15

1.0000 186 7 179 7 192

1.0000 9,867 637 9,230 637 10,505

1.0000 900 900 900

1.0000 17,681 1,524 16,157 1,524 19,205

1.0000 477 32 445 32 508

1.0000 1,394 128 1,266 128 1,521

1.0000 3,571 56 3,515 56 3,628

1.0000 17,889 1,389 16,500 1,389 19,279

1.0000 1,854 45 1,809 45 1,900

1.0000 3,462 31 3,431 31 3,492

1.0000 4,176 214 3,962 214 4,390

1.0000 133 0 133 0 133

$61,738 $4,066 $57,672 $4,066 $65,805

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 88 of 94

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

46 Subtotal Gas - General Plant

47

[…]

118 PECO Com 3030-Robotic Process Auto

119 PECO Com 3030-SCP Splunk SW

120 PECO Com 3030-Service Mgt SW PA

121 Gas - General Plant PECO Com 3030-Tax Tech Trans SW

122 PECO Com 3030-WallStreet SW PA

123 Gas - Intangible Plant Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant

124

125 PECO Gas 3913 PA

126 Subtotal

127

128 PECO Gas 303 Account Lookup Asset

129 PECO Gas 303 Account Lookup Liab

130 PECO Gas 303 AMI CDW PA

131 PECO Gas 303 AMI CIMS PA

132 PECO Gas 303 AMI MDMS Enh PA

133 PECO Gas 303 AMI Middleware PA

134 PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA

135 PECO Gas 303 SG GIS PA

136 PECO Gas 303 SM ADM PA

137 PECO Gas 303 SM MDMS PA

138 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant

139

140 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Function)

Pro Forma

FPFTY Depr

(Function)

1.0000 (0) (0) (0)

1.0000

1.0000 238 238 238

1.0000

1.0000 76 76 76

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000 296 296 296

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000 166 166 166

1.0000 20 20 20

1.0000 14 14 14

1.0000

1.0000 25 25 25

1.0000

$7,942 $686 $7,256 $686 $8,629

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000 $6 $6 $6

1.0000 9 9 9

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000 1,678 1,678 1,678

1.0000 11 11 11

1.0000

1.0000

$1,704 $1,704 $1,704

$9,647 $686 $8,960 $686 $10,333

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 91 of 94

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

1 Revenue $590,014 $66,279 $656,293

2 Operating Expenses 466,639 434 467,073

3 OIBIT L1 - L2 $123,375 $65,845 $189,221

4

5 Rate Base $2,463,555 $2,463,555

6 Weighted Cost of Debt 1.790% 1.790%

7 Synchronized Interest Expense L5 * L6 $44,098 $44,098

8 Base Taxable Income L3 - L7 $79,278 $65,845 $145,123

9

10 State Accelerated Tax Depreciation $60,609 $60,609

11 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 86,146 86,146

12 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L11 - L10 $25,538 $25,538

13 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement (3,054) (3,054)

14 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (12,276) (12,276)

15 Removal Costs/Software (9,120) (9,120)

16 AFUDC Equity (5,482) (5,482)

17 Permanent Adjustments 775 775

18 Repair Deduction (132,540) (132,540)

19

20 State Taxable Income L8+L12+L13+L14+L15+L16+L17+L18 ($56,881) $65,845 $8,964

21

22 State Income Tax Rate 9.99% 9.99% 9.99%

23 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Net Operating Loss - L20 * L22 $5,682 ($6,578) ($896)

24 Net Operating Loss Utilization % 100.00%

25 Net Operating Loss Utilization  - L24 * L23 (5,682) (5,682)

26 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L23 + L25 - ($6,578) ($6,578)

27

28 Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation $52,531 $52,531

29 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 86,146 86,146

30 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L29 - L28 $33,615 $33,615

31 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement (3,054) (3,054)

32 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (12,276) (12,276)

33 Removal Costs/Software (9,120) (9,120)

34 AFUDC Equity (5,482) (5,482)

35 Permanent Adjustments 775 775

36 Repair Deduction (132,540) (132,540)

37 Federal NOL

38 Federal Taxable Income L8-L26+L30+L31+L32+L33+L34+L35+L36+L37 ($48,804) $59,267 $10,464

39

40 Federal Income Tax Rate % 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

41 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred and Adjustments - L38 * L40 $10,249 ($12,446) ($2,197)

42 Total Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred Income Tax L26 + L41 $10,249 ($19,024) ($8,775)

43

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 92 of 94

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

44 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

45 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- Federal $1,053 $1,053

46 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- State (1,531) (1,531)

47 Deferred Taxes on State NOL 5,682 5,682

48 Excess Deferred Amortization 3,455 3,455

49 Federal Income Tax on Flow Through Adjustments (953) (953)

50

51 Deferred Income Taxes Benefit / (Expense) SUM L45 to L49 $7,706 $7,706

52

53 Net Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L42 + L51 $17,955 ($19,024) ($1,069)

54

55 Other Income Tax Adjustments

56 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit $64 $64

57

58 Combined Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L53 + L56 $18,019 ($19,024) ($1,005)

59

60 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L41 + L45 + L48 + L49 + L56 $13,868 ($12,446) $1,422

61 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L26 + L46 + L47 4,151 (6,578) (2,427)

62   Total Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L60 + L61 $18,019 ($19,024) ($1,005)

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending June 2022

( $ in Thousands )

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1 Revised
Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska
Page 93 of 94

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line

No.
Description Reference 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Average

1 PECO Consolidated Taxable Income $97,822 $165,388 $185,545 $129,850 $149,461

2

3

4 Consolidated Income Companies Taxable Income $1,762,414 $925,343 $1,249,191 $574,523 $1,031,664

5

6

7 Taxable Income Percentage to PECO L1 / L4 5.55% 17.87% 14.85% 22.60% 14.49%

8

9